Shikshak Sanchalit Shikshan Sanstha's, Dr. Shantilal Dhanji Devsey Arts College and Commerce and Science College, Wada, Dist. Palghar.

Women Development Cell (WDC) Academic Year from 2023 -24 to 2024 -2025



VISION

Enlightening, strengthening and encouraging the status of Women.

***** Introduction :

As per the guidelines of the Vice-Chancellor of University of Mumbai, the college has introduced a Women's Development Cell with the main objective is to look in to the grievances of the women with staff members, girl students as well as non-teaching members for the purpose of to provide guidance to empower girl students and to make them self – reliant.

As our college is located mainly in the Tribal Zone and the strength of girl students increasing day by day. Hence role of our Women Development Cell has become very important.

The formation of a college level Women Development Cell was made mandatory by the University of Mumbai after the Vishakha Judgment in the year 2001. Through our department we have taken the prevention and action against sexual harassment of women at work place. Now the objective of Women Development Cell is to promote and **Upliftment of the Tribal Girl students.**

***** MISSION

To encourage female students to make them self – reliant, confident and economically independent.

❖ Women Development Cell Objective

Women Development Cell of our college was established on with the following objectives:

***** OBJECTIVE OF WDC:

- To provide guidance for empowerment the girl students and teaching and nonteaching women staff to make them self reliant.
- To Upliftment of the Tribal Girl students.
- To develop the self-confidence of Women.
- To create the awareness about need of gender equality.
- To highlight the importance of health and hygiene.
- To create social awareness about the problems of women.
- To guide about Women Welfare Laws.
- To organize seminars, workshops for skill development among girl student.
- To prevent sexual harassment and to promote general well-being of female students; teaching and non-teaching women staff of the College.

WOMEN DEVELOPMENT CELL COMMITTEE

Sr.	Name	Post	Designation
No.			
1.	Prin. Prof. Dr. Kishori J. Bhagat	President	Principal
2.	Dr. Nilesh Kashinath Halikar	Chairman, IQAC	Assistant Professor
2.	Dr. Mrs. Jaishree Kirankumar Kavathekar	Chairman	Associate Professor
3.	Mrs. Monika Hanamant Pawar	Coordinator	Assistant Professor
4.	Mr. Mayur Jijabhau Gawande	Member	Assistant Professor
5.	Mrs. Aishwarya Dattatray Dhangekar	Member	Assistant Professor
6.	Ms. Priyanka Shamkant Mokashi	Member	Non-Teaching Staff
7.	Mrs. Shravani Shrikant Pote	Member	Non-Teaching Staff
8.	Ms. Unnati Sudam Patil	Member	Student (B.Sc.)
9.	Ms. Tanuja Laxman Jogi	Member	Student (B.Com.)
10.	Ms. Sanika Deepak Patil	Member	Student (B.A)
11.	Mr. Siddharth Bhimrao Bagul	Member	Student (M.Com)

❖ INFRASTRUCTURE

A separate room has been given to WDC for carrying out its various activities and discussions. The room is equipped with the necessary infrastructure like First Aid Box, Cupboard, Table and chairs, Notice Board, Display board, Wash Basin and Dustbin.